205802_DoC_en_20991231

DUNI| @@ siorax e e

GRQUP
Declaration of Compliance
Description Material Article Number
Grass paper tray | Grass paper 205802
(40 % grass, 60 % virgin wood fibres)

Field of Application
The trays are suitable for bakery products used at room temperatures.

Customer should verify the suitability of the product for its specific use.

The product does not contain PFAS and it is not intentionally added. When
analysed for TOF (Totally Organic Fluorine) the result is below the Danish
indicator value of 20 mg/kg.

Duni declares that the article meets the requirements of:

e Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the
Council of 27th October 2004 concerning materials and articles intended
to come into contact with food and for cancellation of Directives
80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC

e Commission regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good
manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into
contact with food

o BfR Recommendation No. XXXVI. for papers, packages and paperboards
for the contact with foodstuffs of German Federal Institute of Risk
Assessment (BfR) (regarding the evaluation of compliance with Article 3
of Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004)

e “Decreto Ministeriale del 21/03/1973 Disciplina igienica degli imballaggi,
recipienti, utensili, destinati a venire in contatto con le sostanze
alimentari con sostanze d’uso personale” e s.m.i

Analysis of the material performed by an independent institute shows the tested
samples meet the requirements mentioned above when used within the field of
application.

DUNI GROUP

P.0O. Box 237 | SE-201 22 Malmé | Sweden

Phone +46 40 10 62 00 | Telefax +46 40 39 66 30 | Visitors Ubatshallen, Ostra Varvsgatan 9a
Org.No. 5565367488 | Reg.Office Malmo | www.dunigroup.com

1(1



